

LPA No.88 of 2019

15.11.2019 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s Adarsh Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Ashwani K. Sharma, Ranjan Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.5 to 10/State.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate, for the caveators.

Caveat Petition No.380 of 2019:

Allowed and disposed of.

LPA No.88 of 2019 & CMP No.12667 of 2019:

Notice only confined to respondents No.1 to 10 at this stage. Mr. B.S. Attri, learned counsel and Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, appear and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and 5 to 10, respectively.

As prayed for by learned senior counsel representing the appellant, list on **22nd November, 2019.**

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice.

November 15, 2019
(Yashwant)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge