

LPA No.88/2019

22.11.2019 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, alongwith S/Sh Ritta Goswami, Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.5 to 10.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate, for the caveators/respondents.

Mr. Amandeep Singh, Advocate, for proforma respondents No.11 & 13.

Post on **26th November, 2019.**

In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to put up the writ record.

**(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**

22nd November, 2019
(Rohit)