

LPA No.88/2019

26.11.2019 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, alongwith Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. J.K. Verma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Mr. Ashwani Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.5 to 10

Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate, for the caveators/respondents.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for proforma respondents No.11 & 13.

LPA No.88/2019 & CMP No.12667/19

List this matter for admission hearing immediately after winter vacation.

Till then parties are directed to maintain status quo, qua possession over the suit land.

Copy dasti.

**(L. Narayana Swamy),
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge**

26th November, 2019
(Rohit)