

LPA No.88 of 2019

24.09.2021 Present: Mr. Ajeet Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Attri, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.5 to 10/State.

Mr. Varun Rana, Advocate, for proforma respondents No.11 and 13.

At appellant's request, call next week.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

September 24, 2021
(Himalvi/Yashwant)