

Shyam Lal vs. Fateh Singh & Others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

05.07.2022 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Attri & Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocates for respondents No.1 to 4 and 12.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.5 to 10.

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, matter is referred to the mediation. Shri G.D. Verma, learned Senior Advocate, is appointed as Mediator in this matter, who is acceptable to both the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties will approach learned Mediator today itself, after lunch, who will fix a date for mediation.

Learned Mediator is also requested to submit his report within eight weeks from the first date to be fixed for mediation.

Registry is directed to make available the complete record before the learned Mediator.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

July 05, 2022 (vh)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**