

Shyam Lal vs. Fateh Singh and others

LPA No.88 of 2019

26.08.2022 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Attri and Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 4 and 12.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.5 to 10/State.

Admit.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

August 26, 2022 (KS)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**