

Shyam Lal vs. Fateh Singh and others.

LPA No.88 of 2019.

03.04.2024. Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S.Attri and Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocates, for respondent Nos.1 to 4/caveators.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Sr. Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 5 to 10.

On the request of learned counsel for respondent
Nos.1 to 4, list on **24.04.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 03, 2024.
(krt)