

Shyam Lal Vs. Fateh Singh & others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

24.04.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.S. Attri and Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocates, for respondents no. 1 to 4/caveators.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no. 5 to 10.

List before the appropriate Bench on **02.05.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

April 24, 2024
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

