

Shyam Lal versus Fateh Singh and Others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

26.06.2024 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

On request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, matter is adjourned.

List after three weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 26, 2024
(himani)