

Shyam Lal versus Fateh Singh and Others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

19.07.2024 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 5 to 10.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not available right now, therefore matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 19, 2024
(himani)