

Shyam Lal vs.Fateh Singh and others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

Item No.D-11

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr.Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 4, the proceedings are deferred for
07.07.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

30th May, 2025
(priti)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**