

Shyam Lal versus Shri Fateh Singh and others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

Item No.D-33

26.08.2025

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 5 to 10-State.

Service of respondents No. 11 to 13 has been dispensed with for the time being, as per order dated 15.11.2019.

Learned counsel for the parties pray for time to file the list of events. Therefore, proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List the matter on **8th October, 2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

26th August, 2025
(himani/shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge