

Item No. D-35

Shyam Lal Vs. Fateh Singh & others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

04.12.2025. Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 5 to 10-State.

Service of respondents No. 11 to 13 has been dispensed with for the time being, as per order dated 15.11.2019.

Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant prays for more time to comply with the last order.

List on **24.02.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

December 04, 2025
(hemlata)