

Item No. D-12

Shyam Lal vs. Fateh Singh & others

LPA No. 88 of 2019

18.04.2026

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 5 to 10.

Counsel for the parties pray more time to place on record the list of events.

List on **25.04.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

18th April, 2026
(kck)