

Shyam Lal Vs. Fateh Singh and Others.

Item No. (D-13)

LPA No.88 of 2019

22.08.2026

Present: Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos.5 to 10-State.

On the request made by counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4, matter is adjourned.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **19.09.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

22nd August, 2026
(Munish Thakur)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge